
MATCH 532 —— MUSTIN TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire, prone, LR target, 20 shots

VICE ADMIRAL MUSTIN TROPHY PLAQUE - SILVER
TONE MUSTIN MEDALLION - 2 Boxes of Bullets from
Berger Bullets ( Cert # 4806 ) -  $50

7145Match Winner COLYER, THOMAS  
HARRIMAN, TN   -  USA  

HM 199  -  12
Shootoff 99  -  6

Special Award Winners

High Service Rifle JAMES, MICHAEL A
NEW LENOX, IL   -  USA  

7002 BRONZE TONE MUSTIN MEDALLIONHM 184  -  2

High Palma Rifle BAKIES, JOSEPH F
LIMA, OH   -  USA  

7006 BRONZE TONE MUSTIN MEDALLIONHM 196  -  8

High Any Rifle COLYER, THOMAS  
HARRIMAN, TN   -  USA  

7145 See Match WinnerHM 199  -  12

Final Results Bulletin Total Entries - 462023 National Matches 

Competitor Ranking by Category ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed ) 

  No Category 46 - Entries

1. 7009 -  CROWE, PHILLIP R200  -  9HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category *LT, LAR

2. 7145 -  COLYER, THOMAS  199  -  12HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category

3. 7055 -  GEORGE, KEVIN M199  -  9MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category J

4. 7138 -  MILANOVIC, OLIVER  199  -  6HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category *LP

5. 7068 -  ROWE, KIMBERLY  198  -  12HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category W, *LT, LAR

6. 7020 -  VAUGHAN, BILL  196  -  8HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, LAR

7. 7006 -  BAKIES, JOSEPH F196  -  8HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category

8. 7031 -  SPURGIN, KERRY  196  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category S

9. 7050 -  FOSTER, KEN196  -  6HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, VET, LAR

10. 7010 -  SOLLARS, LARRY  195  -  8HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category LAR

11. 7101 -  GUERCIO, THOMAS A195  -  6HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, LAR

12. 7015 -  BUNDE, STEFFEN M195  -  4HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category S, VET

13. 7130 -  O'ROURKE, WILLIAM194  -  11HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, LAR

14. 7001 -  LITTLE, JACK  194  -  6HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category LAR

15. 7140 -  MRNAK, BRIAN J194  -  6HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category VET

16. 7026 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN  194  -  5HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category

17. 7030 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R193  -  9HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category S

18. 7104 -  GEORGE, JUSTIN G193  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category

19. 7037 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY M193  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category

20. 7018 -  THEURER, RUSS  193  -  6HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category VET, LAR

21. 7082 -  GRAHAM, JEFFREY A193  -  5HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, *LT, LAR

22. 7049 -  KOVALCHIK, CARL B193  -  4HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category GS, LAR

23. 7021 -  PHISTER, DON193  -  4HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category S

24. 7073 -  BUCKLEY, DAVID  192  -  6HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category VET

25. 7053 -  MAUER, MAX J192  -  6MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category J

26. 7019 -  HUSKINS, D E192  -  4HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category GS, VET

27. 7046 -  WILSON, JOHN  191  -  7HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category VET

28. 7128 -  LEBLANC, RONALD C191  -  7HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, LAR

29. 7035 -  MCLAIN, ZACK M191  -  4MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category J

30. 7061 -  SOKOLOWSKI, JIM  191  -  3HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category LAR

31. 7025 -  SMITH, RAYMOND C191  -  1HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category S

32. 7017 -  SGT  STEPHENS, KEITH A, USA RES188  -  5HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category

33. 7090 -  HOFFMAN, JOHN M188  -  3HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category GS, VET

34. 7106 -  HUDSON, JESSICA A186  -  2MA Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category W

35. 7012 -  UPDIKE, JOHN184  -  8HM Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, LAR

36. 7144 -  COBB, JAMES J184  -  5HM Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category VET

37. 7067 -  MCCAULEY, BRUCE A184  -  2MU Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category VET

38. 7002 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A184  -  2HM Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)No Category GS, LSR

39. 7083 -  MAUER, JAMES J183  -  5MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)No Category VET, LSR

40. 7091 -  DIEHL, JAMES M180  -  1MA Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, LAR

41. 7110 -  WITHUS, DOUGLAS175  -  1MA Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)No Category S, VET, LSR

42. 7029 -  BROCKY, STEPHEN J169  -  3EX Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category GS, LAR

2Tie = Unbreakable Tie 



MATCH 532 —— MUSTIN TROPHY MATCH
1000 yds, slow fire, prone, LR target, 20 shots

  Complete Competitor Ranking

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category *LT, LAR1. 7009 -  CROWE, PHILLIP R200  -  9HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category2. 7145 -  COLYER, THOMAS  199  -  12HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category J3. 7055 -  GEORGE, KEVIN M199  -  9MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category *LP4. 7138 -  MILANOVIC, OLIVER  199  -  6HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category W, *LT, LAR5. 7068 -  ROWE, KIMBERLY  198  -  12HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, LAR6. 7020 -  VAUGHAN, BILL  196  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category7. 7006 -  BAKIES, JOSEPH F196  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category S8. 7031 -  SPURGIN, KERRY  196  -  7HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, VET, LAR9. 7050 -  FOSTER, KEN196  -  6HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category LAR10. 7010 -  SOLLARS, LARRY  195  -  8HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, LAR11. 7101 -  GUERCIO, THOMAS A195  -  6HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category S, VET12. 7015 -  BUNDE, STEFFEN M195  -  4HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, LAR13. 7130 -  O'ROURKE, WILLIAM194  -  11HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category LAR14. 7001 -  LITTLE, JACK  194  -  6HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category VET15. 7140 -  MRNAK, BRIAN J194  -  6HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category16. 7026 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, JOHN  194  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category S17. 7030 -  ALTMAN, DANIEL R193  -  9HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category18. 7104 -  GEORGE, JUSTIN G193  -  7HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category19. 7037 -  FRIGUGLIETTI, TREY M193  -  7HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category VET, LAR20. 7018 -  THEURER, RUSS  193  -  6HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, *LT, LAR21. 7082 -  GRAHAM, JEFFREY A193  -  5HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category GS, LAR22. 7049 -  KOVALCHIK, CARL B193  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category S23. 7021 -  PHISTER, DON193  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category VET24. 7073 -  BUCKLEY, DAVID  192  -  6HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category J25. 7053 -  MAUER, MAX J192  -  6MA

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category GS, VET26. 7019 -  HUSKINS, D E192  -  4HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category VET27. 7046 -  WILSON, JOHN  191  -  7HM

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, LAR28. 7128 -  LEBLANC, RONALD C191  -  7HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category J29. 7035 -  MCLAIN, ZACK M191  -  4MA

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category LAR30. 7061 -  SOKOLOWSKI, JIM  191  -  3HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category S31. 7025 -  SMITH, RAYMOND C191  -  1HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category32. 7017 -  SGT  STEPHENS, KEITH A, USA RES188  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category GS, VET33. 7090 -  HOFFMAN, JOHN M188  -  3HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category W34. 7106 -  HUDSON, JESSICA A186  -  2MA

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, LAR35. 7012 -  UPDIKE, JOHN184  -  8HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category VET36. 7144 -  COBB, JAMES J184  -  5HM

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category VET37. 7067 -  MCCAULEY, BRUCE A184  -  2MU

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)No Category GS, LSR38. 7002 -  JAMES, MICHAEL A184  -  2HM

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)No Category VET, LSR39. 7083 -  MAUER, JAMES J183  -  5MA

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category S, LAR40. 7091 -  DIEHL, JAMES M180  -  1MA

Service Rifle (NRA Rule 3.1)No Category S, VET, LSR41. 7110 -  WITHUS, DOUGLAS175  -  1MA

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category GS, LAR42. 7029 -  BROCKY, STEPHEN J169  -  3EX

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category GS, LAR43. 7005 -  SINGLETON, EARL167  -  1MA

Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category GS, VET44. 7066 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  162  -  1EX

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category GS, LAR45. 7088 -  METZ, R A101  -  2MK

Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category GS, VET46. 7040 -  HAGEN, RONALD D92EX

Competitor Ranking by Category ( Ranking is compiled before awards are distributed ) 

  No Category 46 - Entries

43. 7005 -  SINGLETON, EARL167  -  1MA Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category GS, LAR

44. 7066 -  SENSIBAUGH, RANDALL  162  -  1EX Palma Rifle (NRA Rule 3.3.1)No Category GS, VET

45. 7088 -  METZ, R A101  -  2MK Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category GS, LAR

46. 7040 -  HAGEN, RONALD D92EX Any Rifle - NRA Rule 3.2 (Sights as match rules specify)No Category GS, VET

3


